WHEREAS, the District believes that disposing of the Surplus Property in this fashion is the 

most efficient and cost-effective means of disposing of the Surplus Property; and 

WHEREAS, the District has estimated the value of each class of the Surplus Property to be 

less than Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500); and  

WHEREAS, the District believes that it is in its best interests to dispose of the Surplus 

Property in this fashion. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 

SUPERVISORS OF THE LAKE ST. CHARLES COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: